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Tbe Parllame11taey Seeretar7 · to &be Miu&er of JtaUwa:,a uut Transpori (Sbrt 8haluaawu Kbaa): (a) No deci sion has so far been taken In re1ard to the Metre Gauge extension of the North Eastern Railway from Ran1apara North to Tezpur by abollsbln1 or converttn1 the narrow 1au1e Tezpur-Ballpara
Railway.

(b) Does not arise.
Sbrl IL P, TrlpatbJ: May I know what will be recurrln1 loas In runnlnl the Tezpur-Ballpara Railway aa It la?

Shrt Sbahuwu Khan: We have not estimated that.

K11Ll1 VA.LLEY TRA.NSPORT CoMPANY
•990 Shrl Bem RaJ: Will the Mini.

ter of Rallwa7s be pleased to state:
(a) whether it Is a fact that the Kulu

Valley Transport Company Ltd .. bu failed to run through services on the Pathankot Manall Road; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be ln the affirmative. whether the North ern Railway is ready to run It solely under !ta own manaaement?

The Depat7 MllllRer of Rall� aad Transport CS1lr1 Ala&->: (a) Yes.

Cb) The circumstances leadln1 to the failure of the Company to run !ta ser vices are at present under tnvestt,a tlon by a Special Committee of Enquiry and the Question whether Its r�
tlon Is possible and If so under what agency will be decided on receipt of their report.

Shrl Hem Raj: When will the report of the Enquiry Committee be recelv•
ed.

Sbrl Ata,eu.a: It will be made available very shortly.

REPORT ON LossES AND DA.MACKS TO
Gooos IN TRANSIT

0991. 8brl N. P. Sinha: (a) Will the
Minister of Ralhra,s be pleased to re fer to the reply to my starred qu.._
tion No . 1976 asked on the 22nd Jui,.
1952 re1ardin11 losses of goods in tran•
sit and state whether the Director of the Railway Board has submitted anY
Report?

Cb) If so, what lmprovementa with regard to booking of passenaers and merchandise has he suggested?

Tbe Depu� Mlnla&er of Rallwa7s and Transport (Shrl Alagesan): (a)
Yes.

(b) N!echanizlng the Issue of month ly suburban season tickets and adop tion of Station Rate Realsters.

Sbrl N. P. Sinha: J\1ay I request the hon. Minister to lay a copy of the re port on the Table of the House.

Sbri Alqesan: It can be laid, Sir.
Mr. Depu&J-SJ)Cllllker; The question put by Sbri V. P. Nayar In Its present form has been modified, In the follow ing way. N()w, It Is open to anybody to go to a forelen country and read.
These are n()t things which the Central Government takes the responsibility to answer. The only alternative before the hon. Speaker was to disallow the whole question. But It baa been modi fied. In fact ,'t need not have been modified, it miaht as well have been rejected. If the hon. Members want that alternative. I shall pursue that course hereafter.

8larl V. P. Na,ar: May I request you to kind\y read the whole question which was modified?

Mr. Df1pat7-Speaker: The modified question reads like thl1:

"Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state

(a) the number of medical stu dents from lnd'.a who are stud:,ina medicine abroad: ......... "

No list is possible, tor It is open to eny person, if only the necessary exchange la available, to eo and read s?lsewhere.
Then,

"(b) the averaae amount spent abroad by these medlr.al stu dents yearly: . . .  "

That is a private �ffair between the father and the son.

The third part of the question rea�:
"(c) whether the Government has taken any definite steps for upgradine the medical college I n India ao that Indian stu dents do not waste money ab road?"

That is a suuestlon for action.

This question as It was given must have been rejected. It has unfor tunRtel v been admitted. and this op portunity has been given to the hon.
Member. If he wants any answer, it will be 11iven: otherwise It will not be taken notice of. No amendment will be allowed. and It will be rdected wholc5ale.

filhrl V. P. Nayar: Sir, I do ·not" wish to put any supplementaries on this mu tilated question.

Mr. Depa&:,-Speaker: Vei:v well. shall g0 to the next question.

